Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 164,885.41

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/26/2018

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SheridanAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2{26/2018

PROJECT: Mark Sherldan Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: 5

For the Period: 21112018 to 2/28/2018

Contract No.: C1581

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted Ey the Public Building Commission of Chicago on__ * relating to the $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Buliding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resclution),
| hereby certify fo the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incumed by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paig; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such confract, exceed 90% of
current estimates agproved by the Architect - Enginger until the aggregate amount of paymenis withheld equals 5% of the Gonlract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resotution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Gompany, Inc.

FOR:  Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 164,885.41 | §

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE 6,371,000.00
ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRAGT PRICE

“r [ |0 | [tn

§,371,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED : 3 1,777,326.16

TOTAL RETENTION $ 177,732.62

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Cantract Price $ 177,732.62
b} Liens and Cther Withhotding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE [include this Payment) 3 1,599,593.54

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,434,708.13

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 164,885.4i

Architect Engfnaer;

02/28/18

signalure, date |
File Code: 05075-02-07-13



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of }
Project Nome  Mark Sheridan Elomentary School Athex CONTRACTOR Path Constructlon Company, Inc,
PBC Project# 05075
Job Locatien $32 W 27th St, Chicogo, 1L 60615
Qwner Public Building Commizslon Of Chicago {A¥PLICATION FOR PAYMENT 15 |

STATEOF LLINDIS  } s

COUNTY OF COOK, |

The atfiont, bolng firat duly sworn on ooth, deposes and saye that ho/ahe is Presidont, of Path € lon, an IMincis

. ond duly authonzed to make this Affldavit In behalf of sald torporation, ond Indlvidually; that
he/she bs woll acquainted with the facts horoln sot forth and that sold corparntion is the Contractor with the PUBLIS BUILDING COMMISSION OF SHICAGO, Cwmer, under Contract No. C1581 dated the 8th day of August,
2017, for tho follewing prejoct:

Ihal the following atrtomentn nra made for the purposa of procuning & pastial poyment of 164,885,471 undder tha tarma of said Contract,

That the werk for which payment Iz roquosted has boon compiotod, free and clear of ary ond all claims, Yons, chargos, and oxponzes of any kind or nokure whatssever, and i full compllance with the

controct d o ond the requl of 2ald Qwnar under them. Thot for the purposas of said contract, the fallewing parsens have been contracled with, and hove fumished o propared moterialz,

qui il liog, and i¢os for. and having don laber sr oaid improvement. Thot the fespoct ot forth opposito thalr names is the full amount of monoy dus and te bocome duo to
oach of tham rospectively. That this stotoment ls & full, trus, and complote statermont of oll such parsons and of the full nmount now duo and the ameunt harotofore paid to aach of thom for such labor,
ratonials, plios, and Ices, fumished or propared by onch of ther to or on acceunt of aald work, 05 statod:

——OrK oM pleted——

TEM »

Subraritnecior Name A Addmm Type ol Work ‘Onginal contract amaount|  Change Orders Adjusted Corirmet Amt | % Cornplete Previous Gurrant Total to dats reiainape nt pravious biling

et amount due

ramaining to bl

mmﬁ'ﬂfn )
s 9,500.00 $ 9,500.00 47%| S 450000 | $ {0.00} § 450000 | 3 45000 | § 4,050.00

$  (o.00)

$

1385 109t Livenl, Gulte O Irlsative Domed tion! Hazand
Lewnerl, 0, 80430 Muturial

150,000.00 3 150,000.00 18%[$ 24.000.00 - $ 240000008 2500005 21,600.00

5 -

5,450.00

128,400.00

5 -

100,300.00

20913 Torrencs fve,
Lynwood, I 0411
STomes Gy Tromvors. Wi,

]
260,000.00 3 360,000.00 80%|$ 28800000 | S - $ 232,000.00 |$ 28,800.00( S 259,200.00
s

394,500.00 3 394,500.00 17% 57,50000 | § 67500.00 j$  8,750.00

$ 60,750.00

333,750.00

771 US Highway 50 Cont Molats
Bedlord, IN 47421

375,000.00 $ 375,000.00 27% |5 34,000.00 5270000 | $ 10270000 {35 1027000 | § 30,600.00

$ 61,330.00

e ———s

282,570.00

Tithen Carmlfinmion (ompem ]
T35 5 Ferdinand fwa

Pakdgaview, 1L 30405 445,169.00 S 445,168.00 0%
o Corvatiion Eompany

L LT T L |

- 1 . ls -

4 -

445 165.00

Akigiton Hesghts, I 80085 §  12127.00 s 12,127.00 0% - S - 5 -

s -

12,127.00

428 N Kndzie Ava, Rocling/Damppmofing Wtsnool

$
5
Pl
125 € Algonguln R, Wordvrork :
Chioago, 1. 60620 SuTows Comlrg § 229,000.00 S 229,000.00 5%i% 6500000 [ §
Nefon

4600001 S 106000018 1050008 5,400,00

S 414000

219,460.00

Tk
B6L Yeiner Roar o
ko Zuron I 0047 S 3 10,500.00 $  10,500.00 0% $ - is - s

10,500.00

TrograTve Ty marie, b
712 Donded Potioomnr

Cormpanile Wak Panely
Birawnes, IL 60107

$  53,000.00 $ 53,000.00 0%

53,000.00

o T
G027 W 1708 3L Ui e Vapor
o-uLm.lLam:n Arand Bartir S 37,000.00 s 37,000.00 0%

37,000.00

T, Fall Crlerprrans, T

508 Brreiet fecart [—
E3X Srovn Village, IL 0007 S 5,500.00 S 5,500.00 0%

£,500,00

Thcds Wmrproohng Cysimmt
G021 WL 110t 3t Unhi #5 ar
vk L, 1. 50453 OuorhoiuiPak | & ©2.960.00 3 £2,960,00

52,960.00

20016 Yosrenon fom,
e AL 80411 Hindom $  154,000.00 $  154.000.00 o%

154,000.00

o ] (TR ATAr—y
GU21 W, 110t 34, Unll i o \iay
Gl L, 0485 VotV | ¢ 23 500,00 5 2350000 o%

23,500.00

Trdrland Zaomestiral i, k.
26316 Tomanos Ava. “Mhng

]
$
s
veiaral A Theatont Tpalorms Frer e : -
5
$
Lywood, 1L 60411 $§ ___28,000.00 s 28,000.00 0% $

v
hdd Ldd \id [
v
3
)

28,000.00

mi ummm'h' ACT Caling beid Faltsio Wiapped
Efk Orovn Village, IL 80207 Pansh. S5 25000.00 $ 25,000.00 0% - s - 5
Ul

L3

25,000.00

) oA
120 N. Alpine R, Flaoting

Reokfos, L1507 70,000.00 $ 70,000.00 0% s - 1s - lg -

70,000.00

E el
2018 WL 147 Sheet [y—

25,500.00 29,500.00 0%

29,500.00

320 N, Alpina Rd. Visusl Bieplay Units
Rookdond, [l 6170

1.287.00 1,287.00 0%

1,287.00

Sursletlnatin & Lom Sl

3016 W. 147 Jbmet Signags

§
FEEER
§
O O L
v [
(LS (VA 78
.
Aid
)
REd
.

Fonen, I 80408 6,073.00 5,078.00 %

5,072.00




UTR
320 N. Alpina Rd,
Reakiom, Il 61107

‘Tallat Comparimani.

5,551.00

5551.00

2%

5,551.00

HrHead il % L T,
2515 W. 1470 Sireet
Pirsan, |1 60468

Tollad Aonmancnien.

4,069.00

4,065.00

0%

4,069.00

eIt U
320 N, Alpine Rd.
Roakfand, b 51107

Basheiball Soomboard

12,500.00

12,500,00

0%

W Ha

12,500.00

Hulor Tna,
102 Fallbwnics 5,
Addinon, b 60107

et Eqlnprment

38,500.00

29 500,00

0%

39,500.00

el TGR
328 M, Adpien Rd.
Reokiord, IL81107

Windov: Sharies

7,535.00

7,535.00

0%

7,535.00

T Eriling Lo aier
10 £, Cumberiand Road
| Alfnmont, I|_ 42411

Trmacopmg Ciands

12,00C.00

12,006.00

0%

12,000.00

(NuTonrs Lolaiii P v
Bov 2121
LaCirange, IL 004210

Litn Funishings.

1,989.00

1,389.00

0%

1,989.00

S Ciealor.
AT Exmeitien Diten.
Witewhimok 1L 80027

Clevitar

189,322.00

189,322.00

35%

§ 6626270

66,262.70

5 652827

59,636.43

129,685.57

et Tho,
24121 W Theadone #28
Plalrifedd, 1L 60508

Firm Duippteanicn

59,500.00

59,500.00

&%

$ 5,000.00

$ (0.00)

$

5,000.00

$ $00.00

4,500.00

{0.00)

55,000.00

Tirve Camrlricion (PmlwrgT
T140 5 Fardinand Ave
Dricgeiow, I 5O4SE-

Plumbing

[ e

186,321.00

186,331.00

T%

$ 1360216

s {0.00}

s

13.602.16

5 1.360.22

12,241.94

0.00

LE N S

174.089.06

Cunnpleln Wnchapical
ATIZ VW Wonhingion Bivel
Chizage, L 60544

HvAC

Lad

175,000.00

175,000.00

vr o [

v

175,000,800

PO Lnelic, fid.
BO2SW, 110
A, Il 08RO

Elncineal

£00,000.00

600,000.00

8%

$ 1800000

28,078.00

$

46,078.00

3 4.807.80

16,200.00

$ 25,270.20

o

558,529,320

‘Canhd Slar Connlvpohan LLe-
2409 Hlinols Avenys, Sise 00
DL, Charjes, B 60174

EarhworkeGakodm

405,000.00

$

{2,225.00)

402,775.00

54%

$ 25522500

{6.00)

255,225.00

$ 2558250

230,242.50

5 {0.00)

[

172 532.50

Temching Fiving Cotmpans, Ina
10D Cowlh Crnddard,
Markhum, (L so420

Aophan

R L 1

£5,000.00

55,000.00

0%

iy

65,000.00

Riuira Copuratinn
4841 Wend 17208 4
Cauntry Club Hilh, IL 60476

Sile Coorete

Ll

93,000.00

93,000,00

0%

]

93,000.00

F T,
20400 5, Coltatin Orwe Ave,
Chicegt Holhts, Il 80411

Wintal Fanom

40,500.00

40,500.00

0%

40,500.00

it Comporation
4841 West 17200 91
Cauntry Clud Hilla, 1L 60476

[r—

$

95,750.00

99,750,600

0%

$

$ -

$

99,750.00

ik Flucebing & Tadamrednd, e,
1308985 High Chapparet Cawrt
Chaln, 1L 30124

(LIS

$

485,000.00

$

2,225.00

487,225,600

88%

S 427,225.00

$ {0.00)

S

427,225.00

$ 4272250

v

384,502.50

$ (0.00}

S

102,722.50

SUBTOTAL panoet

$ 4,954,168.00

4.954,158,00

26.5%

$ 1,142,414.86

$  168,878.00

$1,311,292.86

$ 131,229.29

w

1,028,173.37

$ 151,950.20

S 3.774,004.43




w——Wark Complotod———
M # Bubcontracter Nein & Addracs Typa of Won Qriginal contract smount|  Change Qroers Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previoun Current Totalla data telainage net pravious blling nat omount due repsaining ta bil
Path Construgtion Cornpamy
126 T Alponuin Rd, “mnaral Gonddjenn §  326,937.00 4 325,937.00 26.5%| & 7801020 | & Aslelz| § 86,63831]% 866383 ¢ 70,209.26 ( & 776521 |8 24896253
Aflonton Heights 1L Aonen
Path Construetion Company
125 € Algonquin Rd. Gord $ 37.885.00 4 37,895.00 100%| 5 3788500 | 1 s|$ 37.89500]% 378950 |% 3410550 | § - $ 3,769.50
Afieqing Hajghe i acned
Puth Conmrudtion Company
1245 C Algonquin R, Inrmicn $ 62,000,00 3 52,000.00 100%[ & 82,000,00 | 3 -| $ 6200000 % 620000 (% 5580000 | § - 3 6,200.00
Ariiton Meights 3L E! lad
Path Sonstruetisn Company
13% € Atgonquin Fid, Ovartwar uhd Brom 5 200,00000 s 300,000,00 26.5%) & 73.800.00 | 3 700000 § 0 79,500.001 5 705000 [ % 8842000 | § 513000 | §  228450.00
Arieutien) Huighis, I, 000
Path Conwtruation Commpairy
125 C Abgonquin Rl Moblzation $  200,00000 $  200,000.00 100%] §  200,000.00 | 3 -1$ zo0000.00| 5 2000000 (§ 180.000.00 | 5 - $ 20,000.00
Adinaian Helhis, 11, 0004
$ - 3 -l s - |3 - 5 L -
$ - s -1 s - | % - $ - 5 -
s - s -1 8 -5 - 5 - $ -
$ - [ -l s - % - $ - |s .
K] - 5 -l s - % - $ - s -
S - ] -8 - |8 - $ - ) -
$ - § -8 -1s - $ - $ -
$ - [ -8 -8 - $ - |3 -
s - b -t S -8 - 5 - $ -
3 - s -8 - s - 5 - s B
$ - 3 -l % -3 - 3 - $ -
3 - b -l. % -3 - $ - 5 -
$ - 3 -l $ <% - 5 - $ -
5 - 4 -l s - 1% - s - $ -
3 - 3 -l s -8 - S - s -
3 - 3 -l s -|% - S - 1§ -
$ - i3 -1 % -3 - 3 - $ -
$ - i3 -l 8 -3 - 3 - $ -
$ - i -l 8 - % - $ - |8 -
3§ - s -l s -8 - $ - |8 -
PBC o $190,000.00 S 190,000.00 3 -1s -1 - 5 - | $ 19000000
PBC [ —— 4200,000.00 s 200,000.00 3 -1 s -1$ - s - $  200,000.00
rBC carmers Allosane $100,000.00 $  100,000.00 E -8 - |5 - 3 - |35 10000000
s R
SUBTOTAL pane2 $ 141683200 |5 - 5 1,4165,832.00 32,9%| § 45170525 | & 1432802 | § 4660332116 46.603.33 5 406.534.76 | 5 12,895.21 | § 997.402.03
subtatal pags 1 5 4,954,168.00 % - S 4,854,168.00 $1,142,414.86 § 165,872.00 $1,311,292.85 4% 131,125.29 §  1,028173.37 $151,990,20 § 3,774,004.43
zubtotal page 2 $ 1,416,832.00 5 - §  1,416,832.00 5 45170529 § 1432802 § 465,033.31 $ 4660333 § 406,534.75 § 1289521 S §97,802.02

[To¥AL $ 6371,000.00 5 - 3 6.371,000.00 27.9% $1594,120.15 $ 18320601 $1,777,326.16 $177,732.62 5 1,434,708.13 $164,885.41 S 4,771,406.96 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,371,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,777,326.16
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $177,732.62
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $6,371,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,599,593.54
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,434,708.13
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,371,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $164,885.41
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,771,406.46

Contracior certifies {hat to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
maierials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or aktering the application or effect of existing lien laws.,

1)

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acling on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
Thal neither the partial payment nor any pari thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affimms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled o pay in discharging such a lien including alt

costs and a reasonable attomey's fee,

Ri chard_K_rause) -
President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of February, 2018,

/)M%ﬂpg w A=

Notary Public
My Comntission expires:

ARJETTA RANTIS
Official Seal

: Notary Public - State of iliincis

4 My Commission Expires Sep 7,202 B




	Sheridan Annex #5
	Pages from 05075_PA_05_PCC_02_07_13_20180305

